SEP-29-2006 20:02

Substitute for Form PTO-1595

703 836 7419 P.01/02

Page 1 of 1

# Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

## Attorney's Docket No. 1034477-000016

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1			
1.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1)David Teh-Wei CHOU 2)Stefan SCHNATTERER 3)Werner KNAUF 4)Karl SEEGER		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): BAYER CROPSCIENCE S.A. 55, AVENUE RENÉ CASSIN, 69009 LYON, FRANCE		
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 1&2) February 27, 2006 3) May 4, 2006 4) April 22, 2006		
	Joint Re	nent y Agreement esearch Agreement ment Interest Agreement	<ul> <li>Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>
4.		or patent number(s): Application No.(s) 042	B. Patent No.(s)
	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concName:Mary Katherine BaumeisterAddress:Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PCCustomer Number 21839P.O. Box 1404Alexandria, VA 22313-1404		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800</li> <li>Enclosed.</li> <li>None required (gov't interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
8.	Signature:	Mary Katherine Baumeiste Signature	26254 September 29, 2006 Reg. No. Date
		Mary Katherine Baumeister Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr R.A. 2235 1450

700289694

REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0571

### Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) CHOU, David Teh-Wei 2) SCHNATTERER, Stefan 3) KNAUF, Werner
4) SEEGER, Karl
1) Joseph-Haydn-Str. 18, 65812 Bad Soden, Germany
2) Schillerring 10, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany
3) Spitzwegstr. 6, 91056 Erlangen, Germany, Petronellastrasse 26d, 76887 Bergzabern KuCunf
4) Schwalbenweg 9, 65719 Hofheim, Ts., Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer CropScience S.A.** a corporation of **France** located at **55**, avenue René Cassin, 69009 Lyon, France the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

#### PESTICIDAL 5-SUBSTITUTED-OXYALKYLAMINO-1-ARYLPYRAZOLE DERIVATIVES

### Filed: August 21, 2004 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2004/009378

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

04.05

5

BCS 05 3175-US

PATENT REEL: 018337 FRAME:: 018327 PATENT

**RECORDED: 09/29/2006**